“*** INSTITUTE OF AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERING

= 9 & {Autonomous)

Dundigal, Hyderabad - 500043, Telangana

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
ATTAINMENT OF COURSE OUTCOME - ACTION TAKEN REPORT

Name of the faculty: Dr. U VAMSI MOHAN
Regulation: IARE - PG21
Course Name: Advanced Reinforced Concrete Design
Semester: ]
Attainment of COs:

co1

coz2

Cco3

CO4

Cas

Co6

Action Taken Report: (To be filled by the concerned faculty / course coordinator)

Course Outcome

Explain the behaviour of reinforced concrete under flexure
and shear for designing beams, slabs and columns under
various load condition.

Explain the concepts of plastic hinge and plastic moment
for understanding the redistribution of moments and
moment rotation characteristics of reinforced concrete
members.

Analyse flat and ribbed slabs under given loading for
designing and obtaining the reinforcement detailing in
end and middle strips of the slab.

Analyse the load distribution in deep beams for designing
and fixing of reinforcement details in deep beams.

Develop the concept of axial, uni-axial and bi-axial loading
on compression members for designing the same to meet
the safety and serviceability conditions.

Analyse the soil properties for designing various types of
footings for transferring the superimposed loads safely to '
the soil beneath.

Direct

Attainment

3.00

1.60

3.00

1.60

2.30

0.90

Department:
Batch:
Course Code:

Target Value:

Indirect
Attainment

2.50

2.00

2.30

2.40

2.50

2.30

Structural Engineering

2022-2024

BSTC15

60% (1.8)

Overall Observation
Attainment

2.9 Attained
1.7 Not Attained
29 Attained
1.8 Attained
2.3 Attained
1.2 Not Attained

C02: Organized problem-solving sessions to calculate plastic moment capacity and locate potential plastic hinges in RC members.
CO6: Arranged a workshop on “Stabilization of Soft Soils Using Industrial Wastes” to expose students to advanced techniques for improving

soil strength and bearing capacity.

.

Course Coordinator Mentor

Head of the Department

pundi

gal, hy

Cl.:ln :H‘_ i "
INSTITUTE OF Al hﬂi GALE



