



INSTITUTE OF AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERING
(Autonomous)
Dundigal, Hyderabad - 500043, Telangana

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

ATTAINMENT OF COURSE OUTCOME - ACTION TAKEN REPORT

Name of the faculty:	Dr. U VAMSI MOHAN	Department:	Structural Engineering
Regulation:	IARE - PG21	Batch:	2022-2024
Course Name:	Advanced Reinforced Concrete Design	Course Code:	BSTC15
Semester:	II	Target Value:	60% (1.8)

Attainment of COs:

	Course Outcome	Direct Attainment	Indirect Attainment	Overall Attainment	Observation
CO1	Explain the behaviour of reinforced concrete under flexure and shear for designing beams, slabs and columns under various load condition.	3.00	2.50	2.9	Attained
CO2	Explain the concepts of plastic hinge and plastic moment for understanding the redistribution of moments and moment rotation characteristics of reinforced concrete members.	1.60	2.00	1.7	Not Attained
CO3	Analyse flat and ribbed slabs under given loading for designing and obtaining the reinforcement detailing in end and middle strips of the slab.	3.00	2.30	2.9	Attained
CO4	Analyse the load distribution in deep beams for designing and fixing of reinforcement details in deep beams.	1.60	2.40	1.8	Attained
CO5	Develop the concept of axial, uni-axial and bi-axial loading on compression members for designing the same to meet the safety and serviceability conditions.	2.30	2.50	2.3	Attained
CO6	Analyse the soil properties for designing various types of footings for transferring the superimposed loads safely to the soil beneath.	0.90	2.30	1.2	Not Attained

Action Taken Report: (To be filled by the concerned faculty / course coordinator)

CO2: Organized problem-solving sessions to calculate plastic moment capacity and locate potential plastic hinges in RC members.

CO6: Arranged a workshop on "Stabilization of Soft Soils Using Industrial Wastes" to expose students to advanced techniques for improving soil strength and bearing capacity.


Course Coordinator


Mentor


Head of the Department
Civil Engineering
INSTITUTE OF AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERING
Dundigal, Hyderabad - 500043